FINANCIAL REPORTS
FOR THE MONTH OF
NOVEMBER, 2018

BRADFORD
EXEMPTED VILLAGE
SCHOOL DISTRICT
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DATE: 12/03/2018 BRADFORD EXEMPTED VILLAGE SD PAGE: 1
TIME: 09:37 CASH RECONCILIATION AS OF 11/30/2018 {USAEMSEDT)

SUB-TOTALS TOTALS

Gross Depository Balances:

SECOND NATIONAL BANK $ 994,783.57

COVINGTON SAVINGS & LOAN 133,238.86

COVINGTON SAVINGS & LOAN-ATHLETI 580.01

STAR OHIO 2,834,434.96

STAR OHIO PLUS 2,489,970.21

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK 0.00

GREENVILLE NATIONAL BANK 32,289.72
Total Depeository Balances {Gross) $ 6,485,297.33
Adjustments to Bank Balance:

Cash in Transit to Bank $ 0.00

Outstanding Checks 118,725.18-

Adjustments 0.00
Total Adjustments to Bank Balance 118,725.18-
Investments:

Treasury Bonds and Notes $ 0.00

Certificate of Deposits 1,250,000.00

Other Securities 0.00

Other Investmenis:
Total Investments 1,250,000.00
Cash on Hand:

Petty Gash:

Change Cash:

Cash with Fiscal Agent 6.00
Total CGash on Hand 0.00
Total Balances $ ¥,6816,572.15
Total Fund Balance $ 7,616,572.15

Depasitory Clearance Accounts:

Total Clearance Account Balances
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03-DEC-2018 10:16 AM RECEIPT LIST PAGE 1
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 11/01/2018

994761 0001 A cash 135.50
994761 0002 A Mikaela Anglin 751 Yankee Cand 12,00
984761 0003 A Holly Johnson 1277 Yankee Cand 22.60
994761 0004 A Rocco Latino 6455 Yankee Candl 22.50
994761 0005 A Patricia Maxwell 9619 Yankee C 20.00
994761 0006 A Bradly Delk 10656 Yankee Candl 28,00
994761 0007 A Clay Spencer 900 Yankee Candle 43,50
994761 0008 A Sherrie M Fries 567 Yankee Can 25.50
RECEIPT TOTAL: 316.00
994762 0001 A FFA National Convention ck 37t 73.28
RECEIPT TOTAL: 73.28
994763 0001 A Student Breakfast 28.35
994763 0002 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
994763 0003 A Student Breakfast 7.25
894763 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 287.75
594763 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 0.50
9947863 0006 A Student Alacarte 106.85
994763 0007 A Adult Alacarte 32.25
994763 0008 A Received On Account { 190.70)
REGEIPT TOTAL: 282.25
TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/01/2018 671.53

Receipt Date: 11/02/2018
994764 0001 A M Enis work for Pizza/rent cor 49,290
REGCEIPT TOTAL: 49.20
994765 0001 A DC-Becky Harleman Cash 266.15
294765 0002 A Sam Hill Ck 3322 75.00
994765 0003 A DC-Jackson Moore Ck 8957 60.00
994765 0004 A DC-Garrett Trevino Ck 3170 75.00
994765 0005 A Griffin Trevino Ck 3170 60.00
894765 0006 A Greyson Trevino Ck 3170 35.00
994765 0007 A Grady Trevino Ck 3170 35.00
994765 0008 A Claire Hill Ck 3322 35.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 831,15

8994766 0001 A Student Breakfast 18.80




\
03-DEC-2018 10:16 AM RECEIPT LIST PAGE 2
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount
Receipt Date: 11/02/2018
994766 0002 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
994766 00063 A Student Breakfast 7.25
994766 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 384.15
994766 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 0.50
984766 0006 A Student Alacarte 149.25
Q94766 0007 A Adult Alacarte 41,50
8947668 0008 A Received On Account 173.80

RECEIPT TOTAL: 775.25

TOTAL FOR DATE: 1%/02/2018 1,455.60
Receipt Date: 11/05/2018
994767 G001 A Student Breakfast 27.35
994767 poo2 A Adult Breakfast 1.25
994767 3003 A Student Breakfast 1.50
994767 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 356.00
994767 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 0.50
994787 0006 A Student Alacarte 175.00
994767 0007 A Adult Alacarte 66.25
894767 0008 A Received On Account ( 256.60)

RECEIPT TOTAL: 371.25
994768 0001 A Season Pass 80.00

RECEIPT TOTAL: 80.00
994769 0001 A Dairy Rebate 101.48
9934769 0002 A Paper & classroom rebate 56,27
994769 0003 A Prime Food Rebate 1,260.89
994768 0004 A Bakery Hebate 27.81

RECEIPT TOTAL: 1,446,43

TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/05/2018 1,897.68
fleceipt Date: 11/06/2018
094770 00061 A Student Breakfast 28.40
994770 0002 A Adult Breakfast 1.75
094770 0003 A Student Breakfast 7.50
994770 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 312.65
994770 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 1.00




03-DEC-2018 10:16 AM

Receipt
Number

Item

Number

RECEIPT LIST

List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Date: 11/06/2018

994770
994770
994770

994776
994776

0006
0007
0008

0001
0002

Receipt Date:

994777
994777
904777
094777
994777
994777
994777
994777

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
o008

Receipt Date:

994771

994772
994772
994772
2094772
994772
994772
984772
994772
984772
994772

6001

6001
6002
0003
0604
0005
0006
0007
0o08
0009
0010

A
A
A

11/67/2018

PP P> rrr

11/08/2018

A
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Stat Stat2 Description

Student Alacarte
Adult Alacarte
Received On Account {

RECEIPT TOTAL:

elementary fees 18-19 11/06 dp
Received on Acct-Lun 11/2,5,6

RECEIPT TQTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/06/2018

Student Breakfast

Adult Breakfast

Student Breakfast

Student Lunch Receipts

Student Milk Receipts

Student Alacarte

Adult Alacarte

Received On Account {

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 1%1/07/2018

FFA Dues-Cash
RECEIPT TOTAL:

Shirt Sales -2022

Beachlerck 267 2022 shirt sale
Wacker-Ck 211t 2022 Shirt sale
Barhorst-ck 1963 2022 shirt
Beiruis ck 1175-2022 Shirt sal
Miller CK 2145-2022 Shirt Sale
Richard-ck 1536-2022 sales
Canan ck 3472-2022 shirt sales
Myers Ck 1308-2022 shirt sales
Beckstedt Ck 6714-2022 shirt s

Amount

97.75
49,75
148.14)

350.66

35.00
605,00

640.00

990.66

28.90
0.00
10.00
307.05
0.50
113.75
83.25

212.30)

331.156

331.15

20.00
26.00

160.00
10.60
22.00
14.00
22.00
22.00
36.00
32.00
14.00
32.00




Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 11/08/2018

RECEIPT TOTAL: 364.00
994773 Q001 A 2018 Elementary Yearbooks (4) 80.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 80.00
994774 0001 A Kyree Work Ck 2529 35.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 35.00
994775 go01 A Ohio Educ Assn Ck 8400 90.00
994775 goo02 A Ryan C Cherry DDS Ck 9972 90.00
984775 0003 A CF Poeppleman Ck 100590 20,00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 270.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/08/2018 769.00
Receipt Date: 11/09/2018
994778 0001 A MCF Grant for Cameras 5,396.00
994778 Qo002 A MCF Grants for Cameras 4,800.00
994778 0003 A MCGF Grants for Phones & Radios 4,144.00
REGEIPYT TOTAL: i4,040.00
999391 0001 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 745,52
999391 002 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 1,016.96
899391 00063 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 853.64
999391 0004 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 307.73
999391 0005 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 383.91
999391 0006 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 ( 745.52)
999391 0007 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 ( 307.73)
2999391 0008 B EX LEVPRC Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 ( 1,016.986)
999391 0009 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 ( 853.64)
999391 0010 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 ( 383.91)
999391 0011 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/t4/18-10/27/18 59.75
959391 0012 B EX LEVPRQ Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 ( 59.75)
999391 0013 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 406.53
999391 0014 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/t14/18-10/27/18 236.09
999391 0015 B E£X LEVPRO Adj. 10/t4/18-10/27/18 125.42
999391 0016 B EX LEVPRC Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 282.41
999381 0017 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 { 406.53)
299381 ao018 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 { 236.09)
999391 0019 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 { 125.42)




03-DEC-2018 10:16 AM RECEIPT LIST PAGE 5
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 11/09/2018

999391 0020 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  {( 282.,41)
999391 0021 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 995,31
999391 0022 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 166,25
999391 0023 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  {( 995,31)
999391 0024 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  ( 166, 25)
999391 0025 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 151,48
999391 0026 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 90.02)
999391 0027 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 ¢ 61.46)
999391 0028 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 961,22
999391 0029 B £X LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 620,40)
999391 0030 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 340.82)
999391 0031 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 528.53
999391 0032 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 526.53)
999391 0033 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-106/27/18 53.02
999391 0034 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  ( 53,02)
999391 0035 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 61.46
999391 0036 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  ( 61.46)
999391 0037 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 180.16
999391 0038 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 180,18)
999391 0039 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 349,43
999391 0040 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 484.03
999391 0041 8 EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 484.03)
999391 0042 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 349,43)
999391 0043 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 183.52
999391 0044 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 183.52)
999391 0045 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 87.36
999391 0046 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  ( 87.36)
999391 0047 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 53,81
999391 0048 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/48-10/27/18  ( 53.81)
999391 0049 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 193.36
099391 0050 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 193.36)
999391 0051 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 161.41
999391 0052 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  ( 161.41)
999391 0053 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18 1,014.03
999391 0054 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 106.71)
999391 0055 B £X LEVPRO Adj. 10/14/18-10/27/18  { 907.32)
RECEIPT TOTAL: { 0.00)
TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/09/2018 14,040.00

feceipt Date: 11/12/2018

8994779 0001 A Student Breakfast 17.45
894779 0002 A Adult Breakfast 3.75
994779 0003 A Student Breakfast 0.50




Receipt
Number

Ltist of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Item
Numbe

r Stat Stat2 Description

Receipt Date: 11/12/2018

994779
994779
994779
994779
994779

994780
994780
994780
294780
994780

0604
0005
0006
0007
0008

oot
goo02
0003
6004
6005

Receipt Date:

994781

994782

994783

984784
994784
994784
994784
994784
994784
294784
994784

994785
994785
994785

0001

0001

0001

0001
0002
00063
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008

0001
6002
0003

ple R

rr>>

11/13/2018

A
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P

Student Lunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte
Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

RECEIPT TOTAL:
Julie Reck Ck 4833 DC Pmts
PTO Julie Reck Ck 423 DC Pmts
Reck Ck 4834 student fees
Reck Ck 4834 student fees
Wood Cash student fees
RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/12/20

HS Principal Coke Sales
RECEIPT TOTAL:

Covington Eagle Do-Chio Eagle
RECEIPT TOTAL:

Excessive Costs for Preschool
RECEIPT TOTAL:

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte

Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

RECEIPT TOTAL:
LUNCH-PUBLIC SECT 11

LUNCH-PUBLIC SECT 11
CRRS BREAKFAST REIMB -OGCT 18

Amount

346,60
0.50

126,65

22,00

{ 95.80)

421.65
184.89
100.00
125.00
95.00
60.00
574 .89

18 996.54

178.00

178.00
7,000.00
7,000.00
6,218.90
6,218.90

30.45

0.00

5,00

327.85

0,50

118.00

32.50

{ 234,40)

279.90
364.02

12,068.17
3,469.74




List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 11/13/2018

RECEIPT TOTAL: 15,901.93
994787 0001 A Pencil/Sticker Machine 14.50
REGEIPT TOTAL: 14.50
TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/13/2018 29,583,23
Receipt Date: 11/14/2018
9947886 6001 A Student Breakfast 19.20
994786 6002 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
98947868 0003 A Student Breakfast 3,75
994786 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 343.20
994786 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 0.00
994786 0006 A Student Alacarte i13.90
994786 0007 A Adult Alacarte 55,50
994786 0008 A Received On Account { 161.20)
RECEIPT TOTAL: 374.35
994788 0001 A Student Breakfast 24,90
994788 0002 A Adult Breakfast 2.25
994788 0003 A Student Breakfast 3.25
994788 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 290.90
994788 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 6.00
994788 0006 A Student Alacarte 98.25
894788 0007 A Adult Alacarte 18.25
994788 0008 A Received On Account ( 31.05)
RECEIPT TOTAL: 406.75
994789 0001 A October 2018 Groceries & food 3,451.70
RECEIPT TOTAL: 3,451.70
TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/14/2018 4,232.80
Receipt Date: 11/16/2018
984790 0901 A Opportunity Grant 79,975.89
994790 0002 A Targeted Assistance 24,495,083
994790 0003 A K-3 Literacy 1,699.12
9947940 0004 A Economic Disadvantaged Funding 1,329.74




RECEIPT LIST PAGE 8
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item

Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount
Receipt Date: 11/16/2018
994790 0005 A Limited Eng Proficiency Fundin 0.00
994790 0006 A Gifted Education Funding 1,583.24
994790 0007 A Transportation 4,106.96
994790 0008 A Special Education Addl Funding 11,068.38
994790 G009 A Capacity Aid 47,978.83
994790 0010 A Graduation Bonus 0.00
994790 0011 A Third Grade Reading Bonus 0.00
994790 0012 A Career Tech Education Funding 47.51
994790 0013 A Preschool Special Education 689.30
994794 0014 A Special Education Transportat 355.69
994790 0015 A Open Enrollment Adjustment 13,619.72
994790 0016 B EX Educational Service Center ( 3,652,27)
994790 0017 B EX Open Enrollment Adjustment ( 18,711.16)
994790 0018 B EX Community School Adjustment { 1,862.55)
994790 0019 B EX Scholarship Transfer { 1,015.80}
994790 0020 B EX Other Adjustment -negative { 1,050,058}
994790 0021 B EX SFt4 Regular Tuition { 21.82}
994790 0022 B EX SF14 Special Education Tuitien ( 82.74)
984790 0023 B EX College Credit Plus { 569.38)
994790 0024 B EX School Employees Retirement Sy { 6,215.00})
894780 0025 B EX State Teachers Retirement Sys { 13,530.00)
994790 0026 B EX Excess Cost 0.00
994790 0027 A SF14 Regular Tuition 0.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 140,238.65
994791 6001 A 0SU Hockey Game 11/16/2018 80.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 80.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/16/2018 140,318.65
Receipt Date: 11/18/2018
994792 000G1 A Presale 19 Yrbks ck 9956 Helmi 48.00
994792 0002 A Presale Yrbks Ck 432 Sower 48.00
994792 0003 A Presale Yrbks Ck 255 Mitchell 48.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 144.00
994793 000t A Presale 19 Yrbks ck7278 Kissin 48.00
994793 0002 A Presale Yrbks Ck2774 Lingo 48.00
RECEIPT TOTAL: 96,00
994794 06001 A Student Breakfast 14.95




REGEIPT LIST

List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt
Number

Item

MNumber

Receipt Date: 11/19/2018

994794
994794
994794
994794
994794
994794
994794

06062
0063
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008

Receipt Date:

994795

994796
994796
994796
994796
994796
984796
984796
994796
984796
994796
994786
994796
984796
994796

994797
994797
994797

994798
094798
994798
994798
994798

0001

0001
0002
0003
0604
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
6010
0011
0012
0013
0014

6001
0002
003

6001
6o02
6003
¢004
0005

PP rrrr

1t/20/2018

A
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Stat Stat2 Description

Adult Breakfast

Student Breakfast

Student Lunch Receipts

Student Milk Receipts

Student Alacarte

Adult Alacarte

Received On Account {

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/12/2018

08U Hockey Game 11/16/2018
RECEIPT TOTAL:

Mikaela Anglin 751 Yankee Cand
Holly Johnson 1277 Yankee Cand
ftocco Latino 6455 Yankee Candl
Patricia Maxwell 9619 Yankee C
Bradly Delk 10656 Yankee Candl
Clay Spencer 900 Yankee Candle
Sherrie M Fries 567 Yankee Can
Mikaela Anglin 751 Yankee Cand
Holly Johnson 1277 Yankee Cand
occo Latino 6455 Yankee GCandl

Patricia Maxwell 9619 Yankee C
Bradly Delk 10656 Yankee Candl
Bradly Delk 10656 Yankee Candl
Sherrie M Fries 567 Yankee Can

T A -

RECEIPT TOTAL:

T Bryan Justin/Shane YrBk 4917
Susan Beckstedt Ck 6717 YrBk
Hartzell Ck 1489 YrBk

RECEIFT TOTAL:

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts

Amount

1.76
2.50
364.00
1.00
137.95
39.50
166.20)

395.45

635.45

20.00
20.00

19.00)
22.00)
22.50)
20.00)
28.00)
43.50)
25.50)
19.00
22,00
22.50
20.00
28,00
43.50
25,50

0.00

96.00
48.00
96.00

240.00

35.25
1.28
1.75

398.00
1.00




List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 11/20/2018

994798 0006 A Student Alacarte 98.00
994798 0007 A Adult Alacarte 89.50
994798 0008 A Received On Account { 199.75)
RECEIPT TOTAL: 426.00
TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/20/2018 686,00

Receipt Date: 11/21/2018

894799 0001 B EX reversal of deposit 1,188.32
RECEIPT TOTAL: 1,188.32
TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/21/2018 1,188.32

Receipt Date: 11/23/2018

999382 0001 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 372.76
go8392 0002 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 232.69
go9392 0003 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 237.79
999392 0004 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 1,230.92
999392 0005 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 164.08
900392 0006 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 372.76)
999392 0007 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 164.08)
899392 0008 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 237.79})
990392 0009 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 232.69}
999392 0010 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 1,230,92})
9903982 0011 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 349.97
289392 0012 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 118.05
999392 0013 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 125.42
999392 0014 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 118.086)
999392 0015 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 125.42)
999382 0018 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 349.97)
999392 0017 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 166.256
999392 0018 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 166.25)
999392 0019 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 525.69
999392 0020 B EX LEVPRC Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 525.69)
999392 0021 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 61.46
998392 0922 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 61.486)
999392 0023 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 642,10
9909392 0924 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 ( 418.37)
999392 0025 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 ( 223.73)
999392 0026 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 351.083
9993982 0027 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18 { 351.03)




Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description

Receipt Date: 11/23/2018

999382 0028 8 EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
990392 0029 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
999392 0030 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
999392 003t B EX .LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
999382 0032 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
989392 0033 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
099392 0034 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
999392 0035 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
999382 0036 8 EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
999392 0037 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
999392 0038 B EX LEVPRO Adj. t0/28/18-11/10/18
999392 0039 B EX LEVPRO Adj. to/28/18-11/10/18
999392 0040 =] EX LEVPRO Adj. t0/28/18-11/10/18
999392 (041 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
099392 0042 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
999392 0043 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
999382 0044 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18
999392 0045 B EX LEVPRO Adi. 10/28/18-11/10/18
909382 0046 B EX LEVPRO Adj. 10/28/18-11/10/18

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/23/2018

Receipt Date: 11/26/2018

994800 0001 A HS Music-Pumpkin Show Performa

RECEIPT TOTAL:

994801 000t B EX Mike Miller 0SBA refund

RECEIPT TOTAL:

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte

Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

894802 0001
994802 g002
994802 0003
994802 0004
294802 6005
994802 3006
994802 6007
994802 G008

Prrrr>r>r

RECEIPT TOTAL:

Amount

1,696.48
848.24)
848.24)
460,74

81.48)
399.28)
90.08
90.08)
349.43
96,81
349,43)
96.81)

1,747.15

1,747.15)
345,28
345,28)
787,20
226.883)
560,37)

0.00

0.00

500.00
500.00
205.00
295.00

21,28
0.00
4,00
328,80
0.50
141.00
50.35

44,00

589.70
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03-DEC-2018 10:16 AM

List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt
Number

Ttem

Number

Receipt Date: 11/26/2018

Receipt Date: 11/27/2018

994803
994803
994803
994803
994803
994803
994803
094803

294804

0001
6002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008

6001

Receipt Pate:

994805
994805
994805
994805
994805
994805
994805
994805

6001
6002
0003
0004
06005
0006
6007
6008

Receipt Date:

994806
994806
994806
994806
9948086
994806

G001
¢oo02
06003
0004
0005
0008

PP PP rPrrrr>

11/28/2018

PP rr

11/29/2018

»Prrrrl

Stat Stat2 Description

TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/26/2018

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte

Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

RECEIPT TOTAL:
MSGBK V& TRIVILLAGE MS
RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/27/2018

Student Breakfast

Adult Breakfast

Student Breakfast

Student Lunch Receipts

Student Milk Receipts

Student Alacarte

Adult Alacarte

Received On Account {

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/28/2018

Student Breakfast
Adult Breakfast
Student Breakfast
Student Lunch Receipts
Student Milk Receipts
Student Alacarte

Amount

1,384.70

33.00
2.50
2.50

344 .60
1.50
141.256
57.50
1,0563.40

1,636.25
216.00
216.00

1,852.25

34.75
6.75
1.50

331.30
1.00
107.75
50.060
161.44)

381.61

381.61

36,95
0.00
6.00

298,55
0.50
93.60




List

of Receipt Items by Date

MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt

MNumber

Item

Number

Stat

Stat2 Description

Receipt Date: 11/29/2018

994806
994806

994807

0007
0008

0001

Receipt Date:

122346

924808
984808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
924808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
994808
094808
994808
994808
994808
994808

0001

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
00067
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
o022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027

A
A

11/30/2018

F

FPEONWODOOOTOITOETFTPEEPIP Rl RE>RD

Adult Alacarte
Received On Account

RECEIPT TOTAL:

GVBK VS TRIVILLAGE SCHOCLS

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE: 11/29/2018

PAYBACK GFUND FROM WASH DC TRP
RECEIPT TOTAL:

Opportunity Grant

Targeted Assistance

K-3 Literacy

Economic Disadvantaged Funding
Limited Eng Proficiency Fundin
Gifted Education Funding
Transportation

Special Education Addl Funding
Capacity Aid

Graduation Bonus

Third Grade Reading Bonus
Career Tech Education Funding
Preschool Special Education
Special Education Transportat
Open Enrollment Adjustment
Educational Service Center
Open Enrollment Adjustment
Community School Adjustment
Scholarship Transfer

Other Adjustment -negative
SFt4 Regular Tuition

SF14 Special Education Tuition
College Credit Plus

School Employees Retirement Sy
State Teachers Retirement Sys
Excess Cost

SF14 Regular Tuition

— o e,

i, g,

{

Amount

39.75
297.,00)

179.35
496.00
496.00

675.35

10,000.00
106,000.00

79,869.,75
24,358, 11
1,686.54
1,343,968
0.00
1,583.11
4,106.96
10,740.78
47,750.45
0.00

0.00
47.50
689.30
355,70
13,623.73
3,652.27)
18,418.18)
1,758.21)
1,015.80)
0.00
21.82)
82.73)
569.38)
8,215.00)
13,530.00)
0.00
1,250.71)




03-DEC-2018 10:16 AM RECEIPT LIST PAGE 14
List of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS

Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description Amount

Receipt Date: 11/30/2018

RECEIPT TOTAL: 139,641.81
994809 0001 A HS PRINCIPAL COKE SALES-ADDL 10.190

RECEIPT TOTAL: 10.10
9948140 0001 A Krispy Kreme Cash Sales 73.00
994810 0002 A C Kaiser Ck 10104 Krispy Kreme 32.00

RECEIPT TOTAL: 105.00
994811 46001 A Flag Pole donation-Ath Booster 867.00

RECEIPT TOTAL: 867.00
994812 0001 A Cash Sales World's Finest Choc 120.00

RECEIPT TOTAL: 120.060
994813 0001 A 2017 Sales World's Finest Choc 51.25

RECEIPT TOTAL: 51.25
994814 0001 A Student Breakfast 17.75
994814 0002 A Adult Breakfast 0.00
994814 0003 A Student Breakfast 3.00
994814 0004 A Student Lunch Receipts 403.40
994814 0005 A Student Milk Receipts 1.00
994814 0006 A Student Alacarte 168.25
994814 0007 A Adult Alacarte 75.00
994814 0008 A Received On Account ( 342.,85)

RECEIPT TOTAL: 325.75
994815 0001 A elementary fees 18-19 105.00
294815 0002 A Received on Acct-Lunch Payment 1,420.00

RECEIPT TOTAL: 1,525.00
994816 0001 A G FND INTEREST NOVEMBER 2018 13,385.26
994816 6002 A CAFE INTEREST NOVEMBER 2018 149.75
994816 6003 A WADE INTEREST NOVEMBER 2018 20.48
994816 6004 A BEARD INTEREST NOVEMBER 2018 88.08
994816 0005 A ATHLETIG ACCT NOVEMBER 2018 0.01




AM RECGEIPT LIST

03-DEC-20
tist of Receipt Items by Date
MONTHLY REVENUE POSTINGS
Receipt Item
Number  Number Stat Stat2 Description

Receipt D

994817

B/NC

oo

ate: 11/30/2018

RECEIPT TOTAL:

0001 B EX reversal of deposit

RECEIPT TOTAL:

TOTAL FOR DATE

TOTAL AMOUNT

Status Codes

= Receipt B

= Refund, No check B/EX
= Appropriation modification C/WA
= Expense supplies distribution D/EC

Fund-to-fund transfer v

o0

11/30/2018

Amount

13,643.58
1,188.32)
1,188.32)

165,101.17

367,201.69

Refund, wWwith check
Reduction of expenditure
Budget modification
Error correction

Void refund




DATE: 12/03/2018 BRADFORD EXEMPTED VILLAGE SD PAGE 1

TIME: 10:18:19 SUMMARY CHEGK REGISTER - ALL CHECKS (CHECKS)
CHEGCK  DATE  NUMBER - VENDOR - NAME AMOUNT ©-5TS-C REC/VD
21302 11/06/18 300061 RAYMOND FERRELL 32.50 WHR 11/30/18
21303 11/06/18 300062 NICK HAHN 32.50 W R 11/30/18
21304 11/06/18 300063 CHIP ORDEAN 32.50 W R 11/30/18
21305 11/09/18 5198 ANGLIN, MIKAELA 16.00 W R 11/30/18
21306 11/09/18 8022 BACKYARD TEAM APPAREL 1306.00 W R 11/30/18
21307 11/09/18 5150 BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 379.50 W R 11/30/18
21308 11/09/18 956 BROWN SUPPLY GOMPANY 138.20 W R 11/30/18
21309 t1/09/18 1412 CLARK'S PIZZA 530.00 W R 11/30/t8
21310 11/09/18 184 COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO. 393.00 W R 11/30/18
21311 11/08/18 231 DARKE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL 19,781.01 W R 11/30/18
21312 11/09/18 233 DP&L 7,076.75 W R 11/30/18
21313 11/09/18 260 EBBERTS FIELD SEEDS 608.25 W R 11/30/18
21314 11/09/18 3348 GEHRET, KAREN 59.02 W R t1/30/18
21315 11/09/18 5176 HERSHEY CREAMERY CO. 272,40 WR 11/30/18
21316 11/09/18 2684 JOANIES FLORAL DESIGN 61.00 W& 11/30/18
21317 11/08/18 3714 LOWE'S 99.86 W R 11/30/18
21318 11/09/18 6026 MATTHEW TRIPLETT 91.58 W R 11/30/18
21319 11/09/18 5194 MEDCO 7.82 WR 11/30/18
21320 11/09/18 4538 MIAMI CQ. SHERIFF DEPUTY ASS 2,600.00 W R 11/30/18
21321 11/09/18 4374 MIAMI COUNTY ESC 1,850.00 W R 11/30/18
21322 11/09/18 4767 MIDWEST ACCESSIBILITY 300.00 W R 11/30/18
21323 11/09/18 5300 NATIONAL FFA ORGANIZATION 880.00 W R 11/30/18
21324 11/09/18 4489 NATURE'S REFLECTIONS 75.00 W R 11/30/18
21325 11/09/18 3615 NORTHWESTERN OHIC SECURITY 2,673.88 WR 11/30/18
21328 11/09/18 471 PATTY'S IGA ING. t41.60 W R 11/30/18
21327 11/09/18 5251 PERFECTION BAKERIES, INC. 334.52 W R 11/30/18
21328 11/09/18 1834 PIQUA BATTERY 1,464.60 W R 11/30/18
21329 11/09/18 4272 REITER-DAIRY OF SPRINGFIELD 1,368.06 W R 11/30/18
21330 11/09/18 521 ROTO ROOTER 419.00 W R 11/30/18
21331 11/09/18 4520 SNEED, LAURA 97.67 W R 11/30/18
21332 11/09/18 3822 VARTEK SERVICES, INC 6,692.67 W R 11/30/18
21333 11/09/18 593 VILLAGE OF BRADFORD i74.00 WR 11/30/18
21334 11/09/18 4119 W.R. HACKETT INC. 809.96 W R 11/30/18
21335 11/09/18 1779 WAL -MART 97.36 W R 11/30/18
21336 11/16/18 5242 AMERICAN FIDELITY ADMIN. SVC 53.75 W R 11/30/18
21337 11/16/18 3865 BRADFORD ATHLETIC BGOSTERS 80.00 W AR 11/30/18
21338 11/16/18 3329 BREWER, SALLY 74.25 W R 11/30/18
21339 11/16/18 1614 ANGLE, CINDY 128.92 W R 11/30/18
21340 11/16/18 4406 COUNCIL ON RURAL SERVICE PRG 2,520.00 W R 11/30/18
21341 11/16/18 1334 BARGER, DEBBIE 222.75 W R 11/30/18
21342 11/16/18 4194 EAST OF CHICAGO PIZZA 360.00 W R 11/30/18
21343 11/16/18 5316 HARDIN HOUSTON LOCAL SCHOOLS 42.68 W N
21344 11/16/18 320 HOCKER'S SERVICE 709.50 W R 11/30/18
21345 11/16/18 6015 JOSEPH HURST 487.82 W R 11/30/18
21346 11/16/18 4040 KATHY'S KRAFT KREATIONS 126.00 W R 11/30/18
21347 11/16/18 1068 NEW TECH PLASTICS 736.00 W R 11/30/18
21348 11/16/18 3615 NORTHWESTERN OHIO SECURITY 203.88 WR 11/30/18
21349 11/16/18 1265 RUMPKE INC. 612.15 W R 11/30/18
21350 11/18/18 4069 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON 119,887.50 W R 11/30/18
| 21351 11/16/18 4599 WOODHULL/FELTZ G/Q US BANK 2,150.00 W R 11/30/18
| 21352 t1/16/18 3643 VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY 408,00 W R 11/30/18
; 21353 11/16/18 4804 WESWURD 1,266.16 W R 11/30/t8
3 21354 11/16/18 5012 WILSON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 181.1¢ W R 11/30/1%8
§ 21355 11/16/18 5183 MIDWEST REGIONAL ESC t,560.00 WR 11/30/18
| 21356 11/16/18 4646 SINK, JAMIE 191.64 W R 11/30/18
21357 1t1/16/18 5314 THE OHIC STATE UNIVERSITY 120.00 W R 11/30/18




DATE:
TIME:

CHECK

21358
21369
21360
21361
21362
21363
21364
21365
21366
21367
21368
21369
21370
21371
21372
21373
21374
21375
21376
21377
21378
21379
21380
21381
21382
21383
21384
21385
21386
21387
21388
21389
21390
21391
21392
21393
21394
213956
21396
21397
21398
21399
21400
21401
21402
21403
21404
21405
21406
95262
211245
211248
211247
211248
211249
211250

12/03/2018
10:18:19

BATE

11/16/18
11/19/18
11/19/18
11/18/18
11/18/18
11/19/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
t1/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/20/18
11/720/18
t1/20/18
11/21/18
11/21/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
t1/27/18
t1/27/18
t1/27/18
t1/27/18
t1/27/18
11/27/18
t1/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/27/18
11/28/18
11/28/18
11/29/18
t1/29/18
11/29/18
11/09/18
11/708/18
11/09/18
11/909/18
11/09/18
11/09/18
11/09/18

NUMBER -

1779
300065
300064
300067
300068
300066

104
800400
1656
231
5316
2664
322
2514
465
471
54

3875

5127

6107

2694

3792

883
6114
5407

956

293
5232

320

5041

4551

3939

1963

1743

471

3281

4594

3280

3675

26690

aez22

1779
3000869
300070

3970

4967
300071
300072
300073
200744
900744
900744
200885
9008856
800847
g00847

BRADFORD EXEMPTED VILLAGE SD

SUMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALl CHECKS

VENDOR - NAME

WAL -MART

TRWEN, MICHAEL

SMITH, KEVIN

KEATY, PAT

WHITE, RILEY

KERR, TAUREAN

APPLE FARM SERVICE
BRADFORD CAFETERIA
COVINGTON - UVCC FFA

DARKE COUNTY EDUCATIONAL
HARDIN HOUSTON LOCAL SCHGOLS
HAUER'S MUSIC HOUSE, INC.
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN CO., LLGC.
INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATIONAL
OHIO CAVERNS

PATTY'S IGA INC.

RAY, WENDY

SOLID BLEND TECHNOLOGIES
SPIRIT MEDICAL TRANSPORT
STANLEY J ROBERTS

STAPLES CREDIT PLAN

WAIBEL ENERGY SYSTEMS, INC
SOUTHWESTERN OH. EPC

HILL, TINA

ALLEN COUNTY EDUCATIONAL
BROWN SUPPLY COMPANY

CLUB 7 SPORTS INC

DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS
HOCKER'S SERVIGE

AGILE SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES
JACKSON CENTER FCCLA/FFA
MATIX, FRED

MIAME COUNTY EDUCATIONAL
P&R COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE I
PATTY'S IGA INC.

SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIR INC.
SCHOOL SPECIALTY

SHELL OIL COMPANY INC.

TIME WARNER CABLE

UPPER VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER
VARTEK SERVICES, INGC

WAL -MART

WEAVER, CLAYTON

HILL, GENE

AMERICAN FIDELITY ASSURANCE
AMERICAN FIDELXTY ASSURANCE
KLEPACH, CRAIG

JEWELL, BRANDON

SELDON, WALTER JR,

FIFTH THIRD OF

FIFTH THIRD OF

FEFTH THIRD OF

School Employees Retirement
School Employees Retirement
STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT

PAGE 2
{CHECKS)

AMOUNT 0©O-STS-C REC/VD

209.00
16,25
16.25
32,50
32.50
32,50
45.19

1,270.00
80,00
37,002.22
1,321.44
56.95
40.56
717.00
422,00
9.43
155,44
478.05
2,850.00
100.00
62.93
873.00
46,217.73
24,11
85,00
91.85
520,00
763.26
771.75
1,300.00
80.00
80.00
12,398.57
294,78
37.64
2,162.32
1,450.76
1,959.24
724.18
5,513.05
6,692,687
182.61
60.00
60.00
2,398.80
1,207.28
65.00
65.00
65.00
134,565.85
33,100.29
2,329,02
368.61
.00
2,275.88
.00

2T R R E OO I R R Y Y S S E IR EEE RIS IS IR RREEEEZEEZEEZEZEZZEEZEEZEEZEEEZZ

A R RO I I T E IS E S EEEEEEEEEEERREEZZEZZ

R 11/30/18
W

R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
W

R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R $1/30/18
W

R t1/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18
R 11/30/18

11/30/18




DATE: 12/03/2018

TIME: 10:18:19
CHECK  DATE

211251 11/23/18
211252 11/23/18
211253 11/23/18
211254 11/23/18
211255 11/23/18
211286 11/23/18
801922 11/05/18
801923 11/16/18
901924 11/06/18
901925 t1/21/18
901926 11/29/18
901927 11/30/18
901928 11/30/18

VOID
RECONCILED
QUTSTANDING
MEMO

REFUND
WARRANT
PAYROLL
TRANSFERS
DIST/CORR
INVESTMENT

-0 -OZT0EEDC

NUMBER

900744
200744
800885
200885
000847
200847
900006
900008
900006

5362
200000
900006
900009

:6,1,7,B

BRADFORD EXEMPTED VILLAGE SD
SUMMARY CHECK REGISTER - ALL GHECKS

~ VENDOR - NAME

FIFTH THIRD OF

FIFTH THIRD OF

School Employees Retirement
School Employees Retirement
STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
STATE TEACHERS RETIREMENT
GFS MEMO VENDOR

GFS MEMC VENDOR

GFS MEMO VENDOR

CARDMEMBER SERVICE

Journal Entry

GFS MEMO VENDOR

BRADFORD Advances

¢
76
34
16
&
106
3

<O

**% TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN *** 125

AM
133,
1’
2,
2’

2,
1,

1,
10,

227,116

397,730,
16,095,

814,128,

306,718,
10,000.

640,942,

PAGE 3
{CHECKS)

OUNT 0-8TS-C REG/VD

062,062
824 .18
368.61

.00
014.29

.00
505.556
663.44
473.93
188.32

.00
271.50
000.00

11/30/18

—AEZEEFEEEEREERERZRO
1 EEZTEEZTEEFEFTEEO

.00
46
63
01
.00
93
16
G0
.00
.00

10
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